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Introduction to the Document Management Portal for Providers

The PRISM Documentation Management Portal (DMP) enables providers to submit support
documentation for Medicaid claims and documentation pertaining to other Medicaid programs and
services. The Documentation Management Portal (DMP) is accessed through different access points
in PRISM. State objectives achieved with this solution include:

¢ Having a single content repository and central governance for all Medicaid-related documents
e Leveraging existing technology for Medicaid information submission and exchange

¢ Providing a browser-based interface to perform various tasks pertaining to submission of
documents, reviews, approvals, collaboration, and retrieval, as described below.

o Document Submissions
=  Online
= Fax
o Document Management
= Role-based security
= Document archival
o Document Access
= Document search and retrieval using keywords
= Document access from PRISM
o Document Processing Workflow
=  Workflow for each document type (review and approval)
o Communication and Collaboration
= Messaging between State staff and providers for the submitted documents

= Notifications
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The Document Management Portal Tabs

a:f;“\ The Search tab allows users to search for attached documents using a number of tags
'\&__.fif that were created during upload. For example, you may search for a claim using the
N beneficiary’s information or using the date the claim was loaded into PRISM.

may be uploaded during a single transaction. Accessing this screen via PRISM screens

@ The Upload Documents tab allows users to upload documents. Up to five documents
will auto populate fields with the information on the claim.

The Messages tab allows users to view messages exchanged within DMP. From this
page, you can also search for a message that has been associated to a specific
document.

1 The Fax Coversheet tab allows the user to generate a fax cover sheet to submit a
document via fax. This page is also auto populated with information from the entry claim.
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Access DMP from PRISM thru External Links

Documentation Management Porta:
Wednesday, November 17, 2021

davidblydehva
Return to PRISM

B = v
£l
[ SATEE T
Beneficiary ID Date of Service From Date of Service To Loaded On
Date format is ‘mm/dd/yyyy D
Docurment ID [0 Include History
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My Inbox

PR@ < My Inbox ¥ Claims ~ >

2 Blydehva, David ~ E i i Kk MyFavorites~ S Print @ Help

Notifications

cMs
Coniact Us
NPI: 1234567890 Name
Coverage and Reimbursement Tool
A Notifications W Forward || i Delete Criteria
0
Latest Updates Document Management Port], -
Claims Il Eligibility Lookup Tool
FAQ
Contracts/MC ) R
n i Notifications Fee Schedules -~

File a Complaint or Check Status

Financials [0 Filter By v
File an Appeal/Hearing or Check Status
Read Status v || @ Go Save Filters | ¥ My Filters™
Member n Files & Forms =] ML
Prior Authorization Name Description Notifieq ¢ Medicaid Code and Rate References katus Read
n O Av AY AY Medicaid Policy Infarmation i\ AY
Medicaid Provider Manuals/MIB
Provider
Medicaid Website
Enroliment [
Provider Account Administrator Manual

1. Log into PRISM
2. Select the External Links menu

3. Click Document Management Portal.

& The DMP Homepage (Documents Search)
= Documentation Management Portal
Wednesday, November 17, 2021

davidblydehva
Return to PRISM

@, Documents Search

Document Title Status
E@ Document Type v Select v TCN Select v
Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN
Sender Name NP
@ davidblydehva Sender Phone 1234567890 Provider ID
Enter Alphanumeric value Enter 10 digit Phone number. Enter 10 digit NP Enter 7 digit Provider ID
Beneficiary ID Date of Service From Date of Service To Loaded On
Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID Date format is ‘mm/dd/yyyy Date format is ‘'mm/dd/yyyy Date format is ‘mm/dd/yyyy
Document 1D [ Include History
Enter 16 acter Document

Identifier Numbe

The Document Management Portal application opens in a pop-up window.
. If the pop-up window does not display, turn off your pop-up blockers off for this site.

. The default tab that displays is “Documents Search”. By default, the Sender Name and NPI or
Provider ID displays.

« From this page, you can search for documents previously uploaded. There are multiple ways
to search for uploaded documents. These are outlined on the following page.
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<) The DMP Homepage (Documents Search) - continued

Documentation Management Portal
Wednesday, November 17, 2021

davidblydehva
Return to PRISM

E o E

Document Title Status
@ Document Type v Select v TCN Select v
Enter or T8 digit TCN

Sender Name NP

D davidblydehva Sender Phone 1234567890 Provider ID
Enter Alphanumeric value Enter 10 digit Phone number. Enter 10 digit NP! Enter 7 digit Provider ID

mn Beneficiary ID Date of Service From Date of Service To Loaded On
Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID Date format is 'mm/dd/yyyy Date format is‘mm/dd/yyyy Date format is ‘mm/dd/yyyy

5 Document ID O Include History

THET 10 Character pocument
Identifier Numbe

By default, uploaded documents do not display when Documents Search page opens. Different ways
to search for existing uploaded documents include:

1. Click the Magnifying Glass (Refreshes the page)

o All documents uploaded, display at the bottom of the page, 10 at a time
2. Document Type

o Select Claim, Consents, or Letter

o Click Search

o To narrow this search, also select the Document Title
3. TCN (Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN)

o Click Search
4. Beneficiary (Member) ID

o Click Search
5. Document ID

o This is a 16-digit DMP document ID

o Click Search
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@m The DMP Homepage (Search Results)

Documentation Management Portal

Wednesday, November 17, 2021

davidblydehva

Return to PRISM
#; Documents Search
E r‘? il Document Type v Document Title v TCN Status v
Enter 17 or 18 digit TON
A1 Sender Phone 1234567890 Provider ID
|
Enter Alphanumeric value Enter 10 digit Phone number. Enter 10 digit NP Enter 7 digit Provider ID
= Beneficiary ID Date of Service From Date of Service To Loaded On
Enter 10 digit Beneficiary 1D Date format is mm/dd/yyyy Date format is'mm/ddyyyyy Date format is ‘mm/dd/yyy
Document ID [ Include History
E character D ment Identifier
Search Results Filter Manage Column
D« t Dy t Benefici Dats st
Seuma Document Title St TCN NPI Sashcieey Provider Id Service Loaded On Status Messages
D Type D
From
0N2021111770) 764528810024 11/17/2021 I
mbulance I 0987654321 - 11/01/2021 %
0001 Eam 212000 155008 ! 09:35:59 i
764528810024
ON2021102770 -\ e . 212000 1234567850 0087654321 R i 10/27/2021 Review/Proces
0001 934288100242 01:31:36 s
12000
Show 10 2 of 2 entries

After results display at the bottom of the page, you can take the following actions:

1. Download the uploaded file from the Document Title by clicking on the Document Title hyperlink
2. View the Status of the document. Status’ include:
a. Review/Process
b. Approved
c. Rejected
d. Hold (does this display for provider?)
3. View message =
4. Send message 4

5. To upload a message, select the Document Upload tab in the left-hand navigation menu
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Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Document Upload

Documentation Management Pol
Monday, November 22, 2027

davidbrady
Return to PRISM

Document Upload

Instructions:

= All Figlds marked with an esterisk(*) are required.
« The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM
= {**] NP1 OR Provider ID must be entered

TCN entered must be header TCN

g in 00)
A maximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate sach TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000,02426810024212000).
te each NPl with a semicolon (e.g 1234567890;1967654321)

Allowsble file extensions for uploading: pdf, dos, docx, xis, xlsx, jpg, jpeg, and zip

« Amaximum of 5 NP{ or Provider 1D can be entered. Separ:

TCN

Document Title * > Date of Service From Date of Service To
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@ Document Upload Tab

Documentation Management Portal
Monday, Novernber 22, 2021

davidbrady

Return to PRISM

7 Document Upload

Instructions: ~

« Al Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required
+ The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM
rat « (**} NP1 OR Provider ID must be entered
+ TCN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00)
+ Amaximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000;93428810024212000)
« Amaximum of 5 NPl er Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NP1 with a semicelon (c.g 1234567690;1987654321)

+ Allowable file extensions for uploading: pd, .doc, docx, xis, xlsx, jpg, jpeg, and zip

f

]
D Beneficiary ID Q 1234567890 Provider ID Beneficiary First Name
ter 10 digit M Enter 7 digit Pravider ID T Ente: umeric value.
I ] 5 Noo cuments to upload
4 Sender Phone g} 1 w
Enter 10 digit Phone number

Date of Service To TCN

Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID.

I
Beneficiary Last Name *
Enter Alphanu
urr
Date

ul 10 |

format is 'mm/dd Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN

The Provider NPI or Provide ID displays. Basic information that is required (*indicates required) to
upload a document is:

1. Benéeficiary ID
Beneficiary Last Name
Sender Name (name can be changed)
Sender Phone # (10-digit phone number)
Number of documents to upload (allows 5 documents to be uploaded at a time)
Document Type (select from dropdown)
Document Title (select from dropdown)
Date of Service (if document type selected is Claim)
« Allow users to enter 5 TCNs to link the same document to multiple claims
9. Message (enter a message intended for Utah Medicaid)
« This message is the message that is displayed under the messages tab
10. Click Browse
« Dialog box displays, select document, click open
o Allows upload of jpeg, jpg, pdf, doc, docx, xIsx, zip, and xIs formats
o Allows a file size up to 30 Mb to upload.
o  Will preserve original file name for the submitted documents
o Assigns a unique Document ID
11. Click Submit

© N>R LN
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Successful Document Upload Message

Document uploaded successfully. The
Document ID is: ON20211215700001

If document is uploaded successfully, popup “Document uploaded successfully. The Document ID is:
(document ID displays).
« Click Ok

Document Upload
IE Document Upload

Instructions: ~

« All Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required.
« The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM:.
Q « (**) NPI OR Provider ID must be entered.
« TCN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00).
« Amaximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.q. 764528810024212000;93428810024212000).
« Amaximum of 5 NPl or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NPl with a semicolon (. 1234567890;1987654321).

+ Allowable file extensions for uploading: .pdf, .doc, docx, .xis, xlsx, jpg, jpeg, and zip.
NPl ™
Beneficiary ID * Q 1447513361 Provider ID ** Beneficiary First Name
Please enter data for field Beneficiary ID. Enter 10 digit NPI. Enter 7 digit Provider ID. Enter Alphanumeric value
Sender Name * No of documents to upload
Beneficiary Last Name * davidbrady Sender Phone * 1 v
Please enter data for field Beneficiary Last Name. Enter Alphanumeric value. Please enter data for field Sender Phone.

Document Type *

Select v Document Title ® v Date of Service From Date of Service To TCN
Date format is ‘mmy/dd/yyyy" Date format is ‘mmy/dd/yyyy Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN.
Attach*

Message
Browse

4

. To view messages, Select Messages in the left-hand navigation pane
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User Messages

User Messages

Filter

Received On Beneficiary ID To Frem Subject Status
12/16/2021 13:44:59 0138600139 davidblydehva STATEUSERS Fax Processed UnRead
12/16/2021 10:07:07 0138600139 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read
12/15/2021 09:54:17 0138600139 davidblydehva STATEUSERS Fax Processed Read
12/15/2021 08:30:29 138600139 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read
12/13/2021 14:51:29 0699485172 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fay Processed UnRead
11/17/2021 09:35.50 0796486717 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read

Show 10 -6 of benties x,
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Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

User Messages

Q User Messages

E@] Filter

IE] Received On Beneficiary ID To From Subject Status
12/16/2021 13:44:59 0138600139 davidblydehva STATEUSERS Fax Processed UnRead
12/16/2021 10:07:07 0138600139 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read
12/15/2021 09:54:17 0138600139 davidblydehva STATEUSERS Fax Processed Read
12/15/2021 08:30:29 0138600139 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read
12/13/2021 14:51:29 0699485179 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed UnRead
11/17/2021 09:35:59 0796486717 STATEUSERS davidblydehva Fax Processed Read

Show 10 1 -6 of 6 entries

Messages are displayed with the most recent messages displayed at the top of the list. These
messages are the same messages that are attached to the document.

« This page will show a history of Read and Unread messages and are displayed by default, 10 at
a time

. To change the number of messages that are displayed at a time, click the Show dropdown

« To view a message, click anywhere on the message row
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User Message E E E

PL‘L] Beneficiary ID 0138600139
Beneficiary First Name Liellna
[l
Beneficiary Last Name Aivanpo
NPI 1447513361
Provider ID
TCN 212134500000001000
Document Title Notes
Document Type Claim
From STATEUSERS
To davidblydehva
Subject Fax Processed
1
Message We are actively working on a
resolution as to why this
Claim is not processing.
Expect a resolution in the
next 7-10 days.

1. The new message displays at the bottom of the page
The original document can be viewed by clicking, View Document
To reply to this message, click Reply

Click Back to return to User Messages

o b~ w0 DN

Select Fax Coversheet from the left navigation pane
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Fax Cover Sheet

& ‘ L] UTAH DEPARTMENT OF Utah Department of Health

- Medicaid Operations
g H EAL I H PO Box 14310
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-3106
MEDICAID

Consent Form Fax Number (801) 503-9430
Manual Review Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9425
EOP Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9429
PPC Claim Fax Number (B01) 503-9433
Other Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9432

ALt ospolinmber - OF20211216700001

Beneficiary 1D : 0138600139

NPI z 1447513361

Provider ID

212134900000001000

TCN
Document Type : Claim

Document Title Z Ambulance

Date of Service . 12/16/2021

Sohdar Hite davidblydehva

Sender Fax : 8016506500

Sender Phone s 8012212222

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The transmitted documents are intended only for the nse of the individual or entity named nnder "T0:"
abeve. This may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable Taw. If you are not the
tended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution or copying, or the taking of any aclion in regard to *
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Fax Cover Sheet

» FAX Cover Sheet

Instructions: ~

« All Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required
« The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is CLAIM

= * (**) NPI OR Provider ID must be entered.

] « TCN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00).

« Amaximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000;93428810024212000)
« Amaximum of 5 NPI or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NPl with a semicolon (. 1234567890;1987654321)

= « TCN is required when document Type is ‘CLAIM
« Fax Coversheet cannot be used multiple times
« The Documents associated to each fax should not contain more than 40 pages.

Beneficiary ID | | Date of Service |

NPI Provider ID
Enter7 digit Provider D
Document Type’ »I Sender Name davidblydehva
phas
Document Title | V| SR [ ]
e ait Phone number
TCN Sender Phone | I
Enter17 it Te Entel git ne number.

A new fax cover sheet must be created for each new fax submission. Documents associated to the
fax must not contain more than 40 pages.

The NPI and Sender Name will auto-fill. Read the Instructions at the top of the page. It includes
important information when entering multiple TCN’s and NPI’s. Enter the other required information
fields which include:

« Beneficiary ID (Member)

« Date of Service

« Document Type (dropdown)

« Document Title (dropdown)

. Sender Fax

« Sender Phone

« TCN (If “Claim” is selected as the document type)

Fax Cover Sheet (continued))

FAX Cover Sheet

Instructions: ~

Document Type chosen is CLAIM

ng In 00).
d. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764520810024212000:93428510024212000).
can be entered. Separste each NP1 with 3 semicolon (2.9 1234567890;1987654321

Document Type Claim v SengzrName davidbiydenva

« Once all required information is entered, click Submit
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Fax Cover Sheet (continued))

PRISAD

Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Beneficiary 1D *

NP[

Document Type*

Document Title

faxcoversheet.pdf ~

* Fax Coversheet cannot be used multiple times.
* The Documents associated to each fax should not contain more than 40 pages.

0138600139

Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID.

14475133861

Enter 10 digit NP

Claim

Ambulance

212134500000001000

Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN.

Date of Service

Provider ID*

Sender Name *

Sender Fax

Sender Phone*

12/16/2021

Date format is ‘mm/dd
Enter 7 digit Provider I
davidblydehva

Enter Alphanumeric val

(801) 650-6500

Enter 10 digit Phone ny|

When Submit is clicked, a .pdf will be created and downloaded to the browser.

« Open the fax cover sheet by clicking on the downloaded faxcoversheet.pdf.
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PRISAD

Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

1}

t. UTAH DEPARTMENT OF

~ = HEALTH

Utah Department of Health
Medicaid Operations

PO Box 14310

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-3106

MEDICAID
Consent Form Fax Number (801) 503-9430
Manual Review Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9425
OP Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9429 Izl
PC Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9433
ther Claim Fax Number (801) 503-9432

FAX Control Number

|

Sender Phone

OF20211216700001
Beneficiary ID : 0138600139
NPI H 1447513361
Provider ID
212134900000001000
TCN H
Document Type : Claim
Document Title Ambulance
Date of Service : 12/16/2021
Sender Name : davidblydehva
Sender Fax 8016506500
8012212222

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The transmitted documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity named under "T0:"
above. This may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, distribution or copying, or the taking of any action in regard to the

1. Review the information contained on the document

2. The Medicaid fax #'s are displayed at the top of the document
3. The fax is assigned a unique control number and bar code
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Upload Documents Attached to a Claim
#  Submitted Professional Claim Details »
TCN: 212132800000001000
Billing Provider ID: 1528460326
Billing Provider Name: Savanimk
Beneficiary ID: 0139063093
Beneficiary Name: Kleslbao,Kalopgao

Date of Service: 11/01/2021

v

Upload Documents | ¥ Print

Utah Department of 18
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Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Upload Documents Attached to a Claim

= Print © Help

i Submitted Professional Claim Details e

TCN: 212132800000001000

Billing Provider ID: 1528460326
Billing Provider Name: Savanimk
Beneficiary ID: 0139063093
Beneficiary Name: Kleslbao Kalopgao

Date of Service: 11/01/2021

-

Upload Documents || ¥ Print

Page ID: digSubmitProfessionalClaimsFinal(Claims)

Immediately after a claim is submitted, a popup windows displays claim details with a transaction
control number.

« Click the Upload Documents button

Utah Department of 19
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Document Upload (From Claim Details)

Return to PRISM
€

.  Document Upload

Instructions: ~

3

« All Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required
+ The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM:

1 + (%) NPI OR Provider ID must be entered

& = TCN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00).
« Amaximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000;93428810024212000).
= A maximum of 5 NPl or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NP| with a semicolon (e.g 1234567890;1987654321).

« Allowable file extensions for uploading: .pdf, .doc, .doex, .xls, .xIsx, .jpg, .jpeg, and .zip.

Beneficiary ID NP Provider ID** Beneficiary First Name

0139063093 Q 1528460326 3014187 Kleslbao

Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID. Enter 10 digit NP! Enter 7 digit Provider ID. Enter Alphanumeric value

Beneficiary Las Sender Name * No of documents 1o

Kalopgao davidbrady Sender Phone * 1 v

Enter Alphanumeric value. Enter Alphanumeric value. Enter 10 dight Phone numbe

Document Type * Date of Service From Date of Service To TCN
Select v Document Title * hd 11/01/2021 11/01/2021 212132800000001000

Date format is mm/dd/yyyy Date format is 'mmy/dd/yyyy Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN
Attach

[ pe=—1

Clear m

The Document Upload page in DMP displays. Data from the claim auto-populates fields in the
Document Upload page. The following fields need data:

« Sender Phone

o Document Type

o Document Title

« Message

« Click Browse and navigate to the document to upload

Utah Department of 20
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Document Upload (From Claim Details) - continued

davidbrady
Return to PRISM
# Document Upload
S
Instructions: ~
» AllFields marked with an asterisk(*) are required.
+ The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM'
ra + (**) NPI OR Provider ID must be entered
] = TCN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00)
» A maximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000;93428810024212000)
» Amaximum of 5 NPl or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NP| with & semicolon (e.g 1234567890;1987654321).
« Allowable file extensions for uploading: .pdf, .doc, .docx, .xIs, .xlIsx, .jpg, .jpeg, and .zip.
Beneficiary ID NP Provider ID ** Beneficiary First Name
0139063093 Q 1528460326 3014187 Kleslbao
Enter 10 digit Bene: D Enter 10 digit NP Enter 7 digit Provider ID. Enter Alphanume
Beneficiary Sender Name * Sender Phone No of documents to uj
Kalopgao davidbrady (801) 555- 5555 1 v
Enter Alphanumeric value. Enter Alphanumeric value. Enter 10 digit Phone numbe
Document Type * Document Title Date of Service From Date of Service To TCN
Claim V' Medical Documentation ™~ 11/01/2021 11/01/2021 212132800000001000
Date format is ‘'mm/dd, nat is 'mm/d Enter 17 or 18 digit TCN
Message h
Attached is Medical Documentation for Patient: Kalopagao, Kleslbao . .
Med|caIDocumemat|on.docx
F
Clear

Once all of the required fields are filled:

o Click Submit

Document uploaded successfully. The
Document ID is: ON20211215700001

If document is uploaded successfully, popup “Document uploaded successfully. The Document ID is:

(document ID displays).
. Click Ok
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Document Upload

Documentation Management Portal
Monday, Decerber 20, 2021

davidbrady

Return to PRISM

7, Document Upload

Instructions: ~

B

= « All Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required

« The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM

~ « () NPI OR Provider ID must be entered
&4 « TGN entered must be header TCN (ending in 00)
« Amaximum of § TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000,93428810024212000).
« Amaximum of § NP1 or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NP1 with a semicolon (e.g 1234567890;1987654321)
+ Allowable file extensions for uploading: pdf, doc, .docx, xis, xisx, pg, Jpeg, and zip.

Beneficiary ID Provider ID Beneficiary First Name:

0139063093 Q 3014187 Kalopgao

Enter 10 digit Beneficiary ID. Enter 7 digit Provider ID. Enter Alphanumeric value.

Beneficiary Last Name No of docu u

Kleslbao Sender Phone 1 v
Enter Alphanumeric value Enter 10 digit Phone number

pe Date of Service From
v Document Title * v 170172021

ToN
2121§2800000001000

Date format is 'mm/dd/yy

Message

cler m

« Click Return to PRISM hyperlink

Submitted Professional Claim Details

= Print @ Help

i Submitted Professional Claim Details A
TCN: 212132800000001000
Billing Provider ID: 15284603286
Billing Provider Name: Savanimk
Beneficiary ID: 0139063093
Beneficiary Name: Kleslbao,Kalopgao

Date of Service: 11/01/2021

-

Upload Documents | | ¥ Print

Page ID: digSubmitProfessionalClaimsFinal(Claims)

Click Close
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PRISAD

Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Document Management Portal User Guide

Viewing or Adding a Document from an Existing Claim

Lader TCN: 212132800000001000
Beneficiary ID; 0139063093

Header Details

Name: Kieslbao, Kalopgao

Bo WO

© Upload/View Documents

TCN: | 212132800000001000 Claim Type:  J - Professional Source:  Direct Data Entry
Original TCN: Adjustment Source: Claim Status:  Denied
No Of Lines: 1 Medicare: N Commercial: N
Related Cause: | NO
Beneficiary ID: 0139083093 | # Last Name:  Kleslbao First Name:  Kalopgao
Gender: & poB: 01041971 B | * Age: 50
Patient Account Number: | 123456 Admit Date: | MMDDYYY &
Place of Service: 23+
Billing Provider ID: | 1528460326 = Type: NPI Pay To ProvideriD: | 1528460326 Type: NP1
Billing Provider Taxonomy:
Rendering Provider D: 1528460326 Type: Referring Provider ID: Type: v
Rendering Provider Taxonomy:
Supervising Provider ID: Type: Primary Care Referring Provider ID: Type: v
Auth #: Referral # CLIA Number.
Diagnosis Codes:  1: K820 | * = & Diagnosis Code Category: *
5: 6 7
Delay Reason Code:
Submitted Charges:  $1,000.00 Billed Amount:  $1.000.00 Approved Amount:  $0.00

Warrant/EFT Number:

RA Number:

Pay Cycle Date:

D: digViewClaimHeaderDetail(Claims)
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Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Viewing or Adding a Document from an Existing Claim

My Inbox

A . .
PR‘@ < My Inbox ~ Claims «

> Notifications > Inquire  Submit Professional

Submit Institutional
NPI: 1528460326

Submit Dental w
A Notifications [0 Search Template 4 tForward I Delete
Claims [ Bl MANAGE CLAIMS Epdates

Contracts/MC n Adjust/Void Claim Provider

i i fications
Financials [0 il INQUIRE CLAIMS I
Member n Inguire Claim - Provider k| v
Prior Autnonzatiol g pa LIST b
e

Provider Enrolimg

Reference n T

RA List h A

From the Claims Menu:

. Select Inquire Claim-Provider

Inquire Claims

PR@ < My Inbox ~ Claims ~ >

A Brady,David ~ | Note Pad @ External Links = v My Favorites~ = Print @ Help

» Notfications » Inquire Claims Provider List

i Inquire Claims *~
TCN + || 212132800000001000) | And  Filter By v
And | Fiier By v And | Filter By v
And | Fjjer By v With Status v | M| Claim v | Last6Months + | @ Go

B save Filters ¥ My Filters™

TCN From Date To Date Submitted Charges Claim Status Approved Amount Pay Cycle Date
|_| AT AT AY AY AY AT AY
EI] 212132800000001000 I 11/01/2021 11/01/2021 $1,000.00 Denied 50.00
View Page: 1 ®co  BPagecount | @ saveToxLs Viewing Page: 1 ¢CFirst | € Prev ¥ Next | 9 Last

Page |D: pginquireClaimsProviderList(Claims}) Environment: UTCLD_C3TRN C3UAT-1.31 Server Time: 12/20/2021 01:30:25 MST

From the Inquire Claims list page, filter for a claim you have submitted. Select the TCN dropdown
value if you have kept a history of the TCN’s you have submitted. Or you can filter by Beneficiary 1D

« Click TCN hyperlink
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Document Management Portal User Guide

View Claim Header

PRISAD

Provider Reimbursement Information System for Medicaid

Header TCN: 212132600000001000

Beneficiary ID: 0139063093

Header Details

TCN: | 212132800000001000

Original TCN:

Name: Kleslbao, Kalopgao

Claim Type:

Adjustment Source:

J - Professional

® Upload/View Documents

Direct Data Entry

Souree:

Claim Status:  Denied

No Of Lines: 1 Medicare: N Commercial: N
Related Cause:  NO v
Beneficiary [D: 0139063093 * Last Name: | Kleslbao FirstName:  Kalopgao
Gender:  F-Female v * DOB: |01/041971 & | * Age: 50
Patient Account Number: | 123456 Admit Date: | MM/DDIYYY &
Place of Service: | 23-Emergency Room- Hospital v
Billing Provider ID: 1528460326  * Type: NPI v * Pay To Provider 1528460326 Type: NPI v
Billing Provider Taxonomy:
Rendering Provider ID: | 1528460326 Type: NPI v Referring Provider Type: v
Rendering Provider Taxonomy:
Supervising Provider ID: Type: v Primary Care Referring Provider ID: Type: v
Auth # Referral # CLIA Number:
Diagnosis Codes: ~ 1: K820 % 2 3 4 Diagnosis Code Category: o
5 6 % [:3
Delay Reason Code: v
Submitted Charges:  $1,000.00 Billed Amount:  $1,000.00 Approved Amount:  $0.00
Warrant/EFT Number: RA Number: Pay Cycle Date:
@ cancel
e ID: digViewClaimHeades
« Click Upload View/Documents button
Document Upload
Instructions: ~
« All Fields marked with an asterisk(*) are required
+ The date of service is required only when the Document Type chosen is ‘CLAIM
Pl « (%) NPI OR Provider ID must be entered,
= « TCN entered must be header TGN (ending in 00).
« Amaximum of 5 TCN numbers can be entered. Separate each TCN with a semicolon (e.g. 764528810024212000,93428810024212000)
« Amaximum of 5NPI or Provider ID can be entered. Separate each NPI with a semicolon (e.g 1234567890;1987654321).
E=3 « Allowable file extensions for uploading: .pdf, .doc, .docx, .xis, xsx, jpg, jpeg, and .zip
Beneficiary ID NP| Provider ID** Beneficiary First
0138600139 Q 1447513361 3013642 Liellna
Enter 1 eneficiary ID. 0 digit NP Enter 7 digit Provider ID. Enter Alphanume:
Beneficiary Sender Nal Sender Phone documents
Aivanpo davidbrady (801) 555- 5555 1 v
Enter Alphanumeric value ne: Enter 1
Document T Document Title Date of Service Fr of Service To TCN
Claim v Other v 12/01/2021 12/01/2021 212134900000001000

Message
Message about this Dental Claim

formatis ‘mm/dd

7 or 18 digit

DemalMessage.docx

Clear

Repeat the steps to submit a document as outlined in earlier.
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